03-16-2001 Commissioner of P ITS Washington, D.C. 20231 EET FORM PTO-1618A U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 101640269 (Rev. 6-99) Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Type marks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Submission Type 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): New Resubmission (Non-Recordation X New Zeneca, Inc. Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel# Corrective Document Reel# Frame # 3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 410 Swing Road

City: Greensboro	
State: North Carolina Zip: 27409	X Corporation-State Delaware
Individual(s)	Other:
Association	
General Partnership	Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes X No
Limited Partnership	4. Nature of conveyance:
X Corporation-State Delaware	X Assignment Merger
Other	Security Agreement Change of Name
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	Other: Execution Date: March 7, 2001
5. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Applicant No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
see Schedule A (2 pages)	see Schedule A (2 pages)
Additional Sheet	t attached? X Yes No
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 59
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 1490.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to account 06-1358
Attorney Docket No. 12410/G12410	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 12, 2001
John C. Holman #22,769	lature Date
Name of Person Signing	mber of pages excluding cover sheet:
03/15/2001 6 0011 00000131 1509903 Total bu	Tilber of pages excluding cover shoot.
01 FC:481 40.00 DP 02 FC:482 JPH&S 301-11/99 1450.00 DP	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0014

Schedule A - Page 1

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number
ACHIEVE		1509903
ARCHER		2010417
ARROSOLO		1288598
BATTLE		1959249
BETASAN		769785
BOOMERANG		1532622
CENSUS		2045157
CITADEL		1963235
COMMODORE		1618390
CYCLONE		1429814
DEMAND		1902109
DEMON		1225721
DEVRINOL		972689
DOUBLEPLAY		1984629
DX		1935950
DYFONATE		828101
EDGE		1766520
EPTAM		816454
ERADICANE		982417
ERADICANE EXTRA		1272342
EXPORSAN		820160
E-Z HANDLER		1766522 1455064
FARM-ASSIST		1917135
FIREBAN		1989031
FLEXSTAR	75/701074	1989051
FULTIME	75/721274	1769652
FUSION		2074270
HERITAGE		1476505
HERITAGE	75/257676	1470303
IMPASSE	75/257676	187377
KNOXWEED		1805080
MAINSTAY		789288
ORDRAM		1975733
PERIMETER LOGO		1909121
PERIMPAK		1918279
PERIMPLAN		2027355
PESTAB		789287
PREFAR		1902113
PRELUDE		<u> -</u> -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0015

Schedule A - Page 2

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number
PROFIT PARTNERS		2315636
REWARD		1843451
SATELLITE		1637621
SCIMITAR		1823564
SMARTBOX		2125959
SMARTBOX LOGO		2000759
STARFIRE		1428995
SUPERCHARGE		2029092
SUREFIRE		1452892
SUTAZINE		1327905
THE POWERFUL CHOICE	·	2226029
TORNADO		1463256
TOUCHDOWN		1281253
TWISTER		2099663
TYPHOON		1866187
VERNAM		785803
WARRIOR		2090329
WEATHERBLOK		1261437
WEATHERBLOK		2328933
WEATHERBLOK (stylized)		2338033

TRADEMARK REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zeneca, Inc. (Assignor), a Delaware corporation, located and doing

business at 1800 Concord Pike, Wilmington, Delaware 19850-5438, is the owner of the

following trademarks and U.S. registrations listed on the attached Schedule A;(hereinafter

referred to an "Assignors' Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., (Assignee) a Delaware corporation,

located and doing business at 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409 is

desirous of acquiring Assignor's Marks;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Marks and any and all U.S.

Applications and Registrations as set forth herein, together with the whole of the goodwill

of the business pertaining thereto, the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by

Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or

terms for which registration of the Assignor's Marks may be granted or renewed, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment

and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the Assignor's Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its

TRADEMARK REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0017

own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal
own doe and bonom, and for the doe and on bonair or no edeceder, accignic or other legal
representatives.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be assigned and its seal
affixed, by its duly authorized officer, this 7th day of March, 2001.
Zeneca Inc.
Zeneca mc.
By: Signature
Oignaturo -
Ann V. Booth-Barbarin Typed Name

Assistant Secretary

Title

I.D.: JCH/dls Folio: G12410

JCH-12/97-450

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0018